they are in and given trophies. 

13.2.4 All cash prizes above Rs. 5,000.00 will 
attract TDS as per The Govt. Tax rules. 

16. PROTEST/ APPEAL FEES

16.1 Protest Fees 

The Protest fees set by the FMSCI is ` 18,000/= 16.2 

Appeal Fees 

Intention to Appeal : ` 48,000/= (Rupees Forty Eight Thousand Only) 

Within 96 hrs further : ` 48,000/= (Rupees Forty Eight Thousand Only) 

For Appeal procedure please refer to Art. 21.3 of the 2016 FMSCI General 
Prescriptions for TSD Rallies. 

c) Stopping/waiting/idling/zigzagging/reversing/u-turning 

within sight in any direction of STC Marshals:  
 i)  1st & 2nd Offence ---5 minutes each